Title 1 ► Chapter 3

Schedule of Fees

1-3-1 Fee Schedule

Sec. 1-3-1 Fee Schedule.

The following fees shall be applicable for licenses and permits under this Code of Ordinances; specific regulations may also have insurance, escrow desposit, bonding and/or other financial security requirements:

SECTION	LICENSE/FEE TYPE	FEE
3-1-1(b)	Insufficient Funds Checks	\$ 35.00 per check
3-1-13	Statement of Real Property Status	\$ 25.00 per parcel
3-3-4(c)	Public Records:	
	Black & white copies Colored copies Fax – Outgoing Fax – Incoming	 \$.25 per page \$ 1.00 per page \$ 1.00 per page \$.50 per page
5-4-9	Police/Fire False Alarm (Annual): 1st-2nd false alarms per location 3rd false alarm per location 4th false alarm per location	No charge \$ 150.00 \$ 300.00
6-1-4	Alteration of Grade Permit	\$ 25.00 per application
6-2-4(a)(2)	Street Opening Permit	\$ 25.00 each plus \$300.00 ex- penses deposit; \$75.00 if work commenced without permit

1-3-1

\$ 75.00 Emergency (Late) Street Opening Permit 6-2-4(a)(3)\$ 25.00 Street Opening Permit Renewal 6-2-4(e) 20.00 per application \$ 6-2-7(c) Street Privilege Permit 50.00 minimum charge \$ City Snow Removal 6-2-8 per hour 6-2-15 City Equipment Rentals: 90.00 per hour End Loader \$ \$ 110.00 per hour Grader \$ 75.00 per hour Street Sweeper \$ 75.00 per hour Trucks 150.00 per 8 hour day Trench Box \$ 50.00 per hour \$ Trash Pumps 200.00 in fire district; plus Sewer Cleaner \$ mileage outside fire district Driveway Permit \$ 25.00 per application 6-3-1(c) \$ 25.00 per application Culvert Permit 6-3-2(f)(2)25.00 annually 6-4-7(a)(6) Tree-Related Business Permit \$ 3.00 annually; \$5.00 late \$ Spayed Female or Neutered Dogs 7-1-3(a) fee after April 1st 8.00 annually; \$5.00 late 7-1-3(a) Unspayed Female or Unneutered Dogs \$ fee after April 1st 35.00, plus \$5.00 for each Multiple Dog (Kennel) License \$ 7-1-3(b) dog Appeals Regarding Potentially \$ 50.00 annually 7-1-7(d)(3) Dangerous Dogs Potentially Dangerous Dog License \$ 25.00 annually 7-1-7(d)(6)

7-1-10(b)(5)	Regulated Dog Registration	\$ 25.00 annually
7-1-11(k)	Wolf/Dog Hybrid Registration	\$ 20.00 annually
7-1-12(d)(4)	Exotic Animal Permit	\$ 50.00 annually
7-1-25(b)	Potbellied Pigs	\$ 50.00 annually
7-2-5	Retail "Class A" Intoxicating Liquor	\$ 50.00 annually
	Retail "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor	\$ 100.00 annually
	Reserve Retail "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor	\$ 100.00 initial issuance; thereafter \$100.00
	Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage	\$ 20.00 annually
	Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage	\$ 100.00 annually
	Temporary Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage (Picnic) & Temporary "Class B" Wine	\$ 1 6 .00 per event
	Temporary Class "B" Wine (Picnic)	\$ 10.00 per event
	Wholesaler's License	\$ 25.00 annually
	"Class C" Wine License	\$ 50.00 annually
	License Application Publication	\$ 20.00
7-2-19	Beer garden/outdoor sports	\$ 25.00 annually
7-2-33(a)	Operator's License	\$ 20.00 annually
7-2-33(b)	Provisional Operator's License	\$ 20.00 annually

Schedule of Fees			
1-3-1			
7-3-1	Cigarette/Soda Beverage Beverage License	\$	10.00 annually
7-4-4(d)	Transient Merchant Registration (Seller's Permit)	\$	20.00 weekly (not pro-rated), plus CIB backgroun check fee
7-4-9(a)	Special Event Vending	\$	10.00 per event
7-5-1	Flea Markete License	\$	20.00 per event
7-6-1(c)	Fireworks User Permit (may be waived for civic events)	\$	25.00 per event
7-6-1(e)	Pyrotechnic Device Vendor's Permit	\$	25.00 annually
7-7-1(b)	Special Event Street and Block Party Permit	\$ cip	25.00 per event, plus muni- bal costs for erecting signage
7-8-1(o)	Large Assemblies (excluding Owen Fair)		000-2,500 people: \$50.00 Over 2,500 people: \$250.00
7-9-1	Pawnbrokers; Second Hand Article and Jewelry Dealers	\$	25.00 annually
7-10-4	Tattoo/Body Piercing Establishment	\$	25.00 annually
	Tattoo Artist Permit	\$	25.00 annually
	Temporary Facility Permit	\$	25.00 for 3 months
	Body Piercer Permit	\$	10.00 annually
	Combined Tattoo/Body Piercing Permit	\$	30.00 annually
	New Facility Inspection	\$	20.00 per inspection
8-1-5(c)	Natural Lawn/Landscape Application	\$	25.00
8-1-6(f)	Weed/Grass Cutting	\$	50.00/hour, one hour min.
8-4-5	Tire Disposal-Automobile	\$	10.00 each

	Tire Disposal – Truck/Tractor	\$	20.00 each
	Appliances & White Goods	\$	25.00 each
9-1-1	Water Line Thawing	\$ mi	75.00/hour with \$75.00 inimum
9-1-56(e)	Private Well Operation Permits	\$	50.00 per 5 years
12-1-1	Camping Site:		
	With electricity With electricity/water	\$ \$	5.00 per day 10.00 per day
12-1-5	Rental of City Park Shelters:		
	Pavillion Food Stand	\$ pa \$	15.00 per day per villion 25.00 food stand rent
			us \$25.00 refundable deposit
13-1-67	PUD Review Fee	\$	100.00
13-1-83	Conditional Use Permit Application	\$	25.00
13-1-95(c)	Junk and Salvage Yards	\$	200.00 annually
13-1-142	Sign Permits	\$	25.00 each
13-1-180	Non-Exempt Signal Receiving Antenna (Limited)	\$	30.00
13-1-181	Wind Energy Systems	\$	30.00
13-1-182	Wireless Telecommunications Structure Location Conditional Use Permit Application	\$	50.00
13-1-182(b)	Wireless Telecommunications Structure Conditional Use Application	\$	50.00

	Υ.	
Schedule of Fees		
1-3-1		
13-1-200	Accessory Building Permit	See Building Fees
13-1-202	Fence Permit	\$ 25.00
13-1-203	Swimming Pool/Hot Tub Permit	No Fee
13-1-204	Retaining Walls	\$ 15.00
13-1-223	Zoning/Land Use Permit	\$ 25.00
13-1-224	Certificate of Compliance	\$ 25.00
13-1-242	Re-Zoning Requests; Hearings	\$ 25.00
13-1-260	Appeals to Zoning Board of Appeals	\$ 25.00
13-1-263	Variance Requests	\$ 25.00
13-3-5	Mobile Home Park License	\$ 50.00 annually
14-1-81(e)	Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication	\$ 200.00/residential unit
14-1-90(e)	Preliminary Plat	\$ 100.00 plus \$10.00 for every lot over six
14-1-90(f)	Final Plat	\$ 100.00 plus \$10.00 for every lot over six.
14-1-90(g)	Certified Survey Map	\$ 50.00
15-1-17	Building Code Permits:	
	(Note: inspections are required for strue electrical work)	uctural changes; plumbing and
	Basic City Building Permit	\$ 25.00
	Single-Family/Two-Family New Construction	\$ 350.00 plus 20¢ per sq. ft. for all finished space in excess of 800 sq. ft.
	Building Permit State Seal	\$ 30.00

7

 \bigcirc

Re-Inspections/Additional Inspections	\$ 55.00 each
Additions to Dwellings (less than 200 sq. ft.)	\$ 125.00
Additions to Dwellings (more than 200 sq. ft.)	\$ 125.00 plus 20¢ per sq. ft.

(All permits or projects may be subject to additional inspections based on the individual scope of the project and the discretion of the Building Inspector)

(If manufactured homes are built with a finished basement, additional inspections are required)

15-2-9(f)

Erosion Control

See Section 15-2-9(f)

